
East Ayrshire CC Albar Kames Trophy  Rally 2014
Awards

 13th July 2014

Overall 
2 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 26:10 1
8 Jordan Black / Harry Marchbank Citroen C2 Vts 1585cc 2 27:12 2

Class 1
No Finishers

Class 2
6 Niall Thomson / Michael Cruickshank Citroen Saxo Vtr 1580cc 2 28:56 2 4

10 Blair Brown / Richard Simmonds Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti 1580cc 2 29:08 3 5

Class 3
5 Gary Keenan / Cammy Fair Opel Manta 1998cc 3 27:29 2 3

Class 4
No Starters

Junior Rally Overall 
91 Alexander Vassallo / Neil Colman Citroen C1 998cc J1 23:28 1
92 Dylan Odonnell / Tom Middlemiss Peugeot 107 998cc J1 23:37 2
94 Michael Robertson / Phil Sandham Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 24:01 3

Results by Raymond Mann at 17:00 on 13th July 2014



East Ayrshire Car Club Ltd Albar Kames Trophy Rally 2014 - Results Final at 17:00 on 13th July 2014
In overall order

 13th July 2014

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 1:21 1:17 1:18 1:14 1:22 1:20 1:58 2:00 2:03 2:04 1:27 1:24 1:46 1:43 1:57 1:56 26:10 1 1
8 Jordan Black / Harry Marchbank Citroen C2 Vts 1585cc 2 1:22 1:21 1:20 1:17 1:24 1:22 2:01 1:59 2:09 2:07 1:32 1:30 1:53 1:54 2:02 1:59 27:12 2 1
5 Gary Keenan / Cammy Fair Opel Manta 1998cc 3 1:27 1:25 1:21 1:18 1:40 1:22 2:04 2:00 2:09 2:10 1:34 1:28 1:50 1:48 1:57 1:56 27:29 3 2
6 Niall Thomson / Michael Cruickshank Citroen Saxo Vtr 1580cc 2 1:25 1:22 1:21 1:18 1:24 1:22 2:05 2:03 2:11 2:11 1:34 1:32 1:53 3:13 2:03 1:59 28:56 4 2

10 Blair Brown / Richard Simmonds Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti 1580cc 2 1:41 1:38 1:27 1:22 1:28 1:26 2:12 2:08 2:15 2:10 1:40 1:45 1:56 1:54 2:04 2:02 29:08 5 3
4 Derek Connell / Laura Marshall Vauxhall Corsa 1380cc 1 1:21 1:17 1:24 1:14 1:19 1:19 1:57 1:58 2:03 2:04 1:26 1:25 Crank F/F
9 David Connell / William Brownlee Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 1:28 1:24 1:24 1:22 1:45 1:32 Gbox F/F
7 Lindsay Taylor / David Murie Peugeot 205 Gti 1580cc 2 1:25 1:25 1:22 2:02 1:31 B Wire F/F

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A

91 Alexander Vassallo / Neil Colman Citroen C1 998cc J1 1:22 1:19 1:20 1:18 1:22 1:23 2:02 2:00 2:11 2:09 1:32 1:30 2:00 2:00 23:28 1
92 Dylan Odonnell / Tom Middlemiss Peugeot 107 998cc J1 1:22 1:20 1:20 1:18 1:23 1:24 2:02 2:02 2:09 2:08 1:34 1:33 2:01 2:01 23:37 2
94 Michael Robertson / Phil Sandham Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 1:23 1:21 1:22 1:20 1:25 1:24 2:04 2:05 2:12 2:10 1:35 1:33 2:04 2:03 24:01 3
95 Brodie Balfour / Ian Nicoll Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 1:26 1:23 1:23 1:21 1:28 1:26 2:11 2:09 2:16 2:14 1:38 1:34 2:05 2:01 24:35 4
97 Brandon Walsh / Ian Shiels Citroen C1 998cc J1 1:30 1:29 1:26 1:23 1:28 1:26 2:12 2:11 2:16 2:17 1:40 1:37 2:09 2:08 25:12 5
98 Harris Wilson / Craig Wallace Nissan Micra 998cc J1 1:27 1:25 1:30 1:24 1:28 1:28 2:13 2:10 2:23 2:17 1:40 1:39 2:09 2:07 25:20 6
96 Finlay Retson / Fraser Jones Nissan Micra 998cc J1 1:32 1:28 1:27 1:25 1:32 1:30 2:16 2:12 2:23 2:18 1:44 1:39 2:09 2:06 25:41 7

910 Cameron Russell / Ian Mcrae Nissan Micra 999cc J1 1:38 1:34 1:32 1:30 1:40 1:35 2:24 2:23 2:33 2:33 1:52 1:51 2:22 2:17 27:44 8
93 Michael Dickie / Martin Forrest Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 1:25 1:24 1:21 1:20 1:25 1:25 2:06 2:04 2:13 2:11 4:00 1:33 Rlld F/F
99 Dale Kelly / Peter Weall Nissan Micra 1000cc J1 1:39 1:36 1:40 1:32 H Tyre F/F

Albar Kames Trophy Junior Rally 2014 - Results Final at 16:50 on 13 July 2014

Results by Raymond Mann at 17:00 on 13th July 2014 Results  also  on www.scotresults.co.uk



East Ayrshire Car Club Ltd Albar Kames Trophy Rally 2014 - Results Final at 17:00 on 13th July 2014
In class order

 13th July 2014

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A Cl

4 Derek Connell / Laura Marshall Vauxhall Corsa 1380cc 1 1:21 1:17 1:24 1:14 1:19 1:19 1:57 1:58 2:03 2:04 1:26 1:25 Crank F/F
9 David Connell / William Brownlee Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 1:28 1:24 1:24 1:22 1:45 1:32 Gbox F/F
8 Jordan Black / Harry Marchbank Citroen C2 Vts 1585cc 2 1:22 1:21 1:20 1:17 1:24 1:22 2:01 1:59 2:09 2:07 1:32 1:30 1:53 1:54 2:02 1:59 27:12 2 1
6 Niall Thomson / Michael Cruickshank Citroen Saxo Vtr 1580cc 2 1:25 1:22 1:21 1:18 1:24 1:22 2:05 2:03 2:11 2:11 1:34 1:32 1:53 3:13 2:03 1:59 28:56 4 2

10 Blair Brown / Richard Simmonds Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti 1580cc 2 1:41 1:38 1:27 1:22 1:28 1:26 2:12 2:08 2:15 2:10 1:40 1:45 1:56 1:54 2:04 2:02 29:08 5 3
7 Lindsay Taylor / David Murie Peugeot 205 Gti 1580cc 2 1:25 1:25 1:22 2:02 1:31 B Wire F/F
2 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 1:21 1:17 1:18 1:14 1:22 1:20 1:58 2:00 2:03 2:04 1:27 1:24 1:46 1:43 1:57 1:56 26:10 1 1
5 Gary Keenan / Cammy Fair Opel Manta 1998cc 3 1:27 1:25 1:21 1:18 1:40 1:22 2:04 2:00 2:09 2:10 1:34 1:28 1:50 1:48 1:57 1:56 27:29 3 2

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A

91 Alexander Vassallo / Neil Colman Citroen C1 998cc J1 1:22 1:19 1:20 1:18 1:22 1:23 2:02 2:00 2:11 2:09 1:32 1:30 2:00 2:00 23:28 1
92 Dylan Odonnell / Tom Middlemiss Peugeot 107 998cc J1 1:22 1:20 1:20 1:18 1:23 1:24 2:02 2:02 2:09 2:08 1:34 1:33 2:01 2:01 23:37 2
94 Michael Robertson / Phil Sandham Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 1:23 1:21 1:22 1:20 1:25 1:24 2:04 2:05 2:12 2:10 1:35 1:33 2:04 2:03 24:01 3
95 Brodie Balfour / Ian Nicoll Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 1:26 1:23 1:23 1:21 1:28 1:26 2:11 2:09 2:16 2:14 1:38 1:34 2:05 2:01 24:35 4
97 Brandon Walsh / Ian Shiels Citroen C1 998cc J1 1:30 1:29 1:26 1:23 1:28 1:26 2:12 2:11 2:16 2:17 1:40 1:37 2:09 2:08 25:12 5
98 Harris Wilson / Craig Wallace Nissan Micra 998cc J1 1:27 1:25 1:30 1:24 1:28 1:28 2:13 2:10 2:23 2:17 1:40 1:39 2:09 2:07 25:20 6
96 Finlay Retson / Fraser Jones Nissan Micra 998cc J1 1:32 1:28 1:27 1:25 1:32 1:30 2:16 2:12 2:23 2:18 1:44 1:39 2:09 2:06 25:41 7

910 Cameron Russell / Ian Mcrae Nissan Micra 999cc J1 1:38 1:34 1:32 1:30 1:40 1:35 2:24 2:23 2:33 2:33 1:52 1:51 2:22 2:17 27:44 8
93 Michael Dickie / Martin Forrest Toyota Aygo 998cc J1 1:25 1:24 1:21 1:20 1:25 1:25 2:06 2:04 2:13 2:11 4:00 1:33 Rlld F/F
99 Dale Kelly / Peter Weall Nissan Micra 1000cc J1 1:39 1:36 1:40 1:32 H Tyre F/F

Albar Kames Trophy Junior Rally 2014 - Results Final at 16:50 on 13 July 2014

Results by Raymond Mann at 17:00 on 13th July 2014 Results  also  on www.scotresults.co.uk



East Ayrshire CC Ltd Albar Kames Trophy Rally 2014 - Fastest on Stage  13th July 2014

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10 No SS11 No SS12 No SS13 No SS14 No SS15 No SS16

1 2 1:21 2 1:17 2 1:18 4 1:14 4 1:19 4 1:19 4 1:57 4 1:58 2 2:03 2 2:04 4 1:26 2 1:24 2 1:46 2 1:43 5 1:57 2 1:56
2 4 1:21 4 1:17 8 1:20 2 1:14 2 1:22 2 1:20 2 1:58 8 1:59 4 2:03 4 2:04 2 1:27 4 1:25 5 1:50 5 1:48 2 1:57 5 1:56
3 8 1:22 8 1:21 6 1:21 8 1:17 8 1:24 8 1:22 8 2:01 2 2:00 5 2:09 8 2:07 8 1:32 5 1:28 8 1:53 8 1:54 8 2:02 8 1:59
4 7 1:25 6 1:22 5 1:21 6 1:18 6 1:24 6 1:22 5 2:04 5 2:00 8 2:09 5 2:10 5 1:34 8 1:30 6 1:53 10 1:54 6 2:03 6 1:59
5 6 1:25 9 1:24 7 1:22 5 1:18 10 1:28 5 1:22 6 2:05 6 2:03 6 2:11 10 2:10 6 1:34 6 1:32 10 1:56 6 3:13 10 2:04 10 2:02
6 5 1:27 7 1:25 4 1:24 9 1:22 7 1:31 10 1:26 10 2:12 10 2:08 10 2:15 6 2:11 10 1:40 10 1:45
7 9 1:28 5 1:25 9 1:24 10 1:22 5 1:40 9 1:32
8 10 1:41 10 1:38 10 1:27 7 2:02 9 1:45

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10 No SS11 No SS12 No SS13 No SS14 No SS15 No SS16

1 91 1:22 91 1:19 91 1:20 92 1:18 91 1:22 91 1:23 91 2:02 91 2:00 92 2:09 92 2:08 91 1:32 91 1:30 91 2:00 91 2:00
2 92 1:22 92 1:20 92 1:20 91 1:18 92 1:23 92 1:24 92 2:02 92 2:02 91 2:11 91 2:09 92 1:34 94 1:33 92 2:01 92 2:01
3 94 1:23 94 1:21 93 1:21 93 1:20 93 1:25 94 1:24 94 2:04 93 2:04 94 2:12 94 2:10 94 1:35 92 1:33 94 2:04 95 2:01
4 93 1:25 95 1:23 94 1:22 94 1:20 94 1:25 93 1:25 93 2:06 94 2:05 93 2:13 93 2:11 95 1:38 93 1:33 95 2:05 94 2:03
5 95 1:26 93 1:24 95 1:23 95 1:21 95 1:28 97 1:26 95 2:11 95 2:09 95 2:16 95 2:14 98 1:40 95 1:34 97 2:09 96 2:06
6 98 1:27 98 1:25 97 1:26 97 1:23 97 1:28 95 1:26 97 2:12 98 2:10 97 2:16 98 2:17 97 1:40 97 1:37 98 2:09 98 2:07
7 97 1:30 96 1:28 96 1:27 98 1:24 98 1:28 98 1:28 98 2:13 97 2:11 96 2:23 97 2:17 96 1:44 98 1:39 96 2:09 97 2:08
8 96 1:32 97 1:29 98 1:30 96 1:25 96 1:32 96 1:30 96 2:16 96 2:12 98 2:23 96 2:18 910 1:52 96 1:39 910 2:22 910 2:17
9 910 1:38 910 1:34 910 1:32 910 1:30 910 1:40 910 1:35 910 2:24 910 2:23 910 2:33 910 2:33 93 4:00 910 1:51
10 99 1:39 99 1:36 99 1:40 99 1:32

Albar Kames Trophy Junior Rally 2014 - Fastest on Stage


